

March 1, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 4016

Page 1, line 6, replace "eleven" with "fifteen"

Page 1, line 18, replace "eleven" with "fifteen"

Page 1, line 19, replace "ten" with "fourteen"

Page 1, line 21, replace "ten" with "fourteen"

Page 1, line 23, replace "eleventh" with "fifteenth"

Page 2, line 17, replace "secretary of state" with "attorney general"

Page 2, line 21, replace "ten" with "fourteen"

Page 5, line 25, replace "July 1" with "June 30"

Page 5, line 26, replace "July 1" with "June 30"

Page 5, line 27, replace "three" with "seven"

Page 5, line 29, replace "two" with "three"

Re-number accordingly